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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2008 MERCEDES-BENZ CL600
VIN: WDDEJ76X28A015434
COUPE
5.5L V12 F SOHC 36V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/19/22 at 2:17:01 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

18 Service history records

2 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Virginia

48,757 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Year purchased 2008 2020

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 12 yrs. 4 mo. 2 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania Virginia

Estimated miles driven per year 3,507/yr 2,546/yr

Last reported odometer reading 43,502 48,757

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=O6R4vi9aBCWDJXgHfggiUtGUnKvY0MMHECu7vt6OG-Hq1RpJjkoPzb5btwtzRZYWZb1InSZF2kCtR6d85ZSmqL4hsqhQRNbfaPvsaXw4rkVjXiyaIqeNozd8laHA_es7oaF2IrXE6A9d3_5nxsokC6VY8TGr4o7JY4ki2Tf9r5CANYI6w8NgAuoR5LPlGdAAV-IhHVS59YIE29ChK0FGUwn1bmjXSPLG8wrrpmTSQIoHruzlOowGDiHo6qB54v_Q84t2JutCBX0XhAMvyrkCEqhem9cKjGEP9XCQ03QEtA5xwfkAX82fF2W0fZMQfXZVh5soe15ait_uMJmkRdtTM24-qQSYQqv8eEZEcpknBnlswTeSdy6TWE1pQNTQBg
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=O6R4vi9aBCWDJXgHfggiUtGUnKvY0MMHECu7vt6OG-Hq1RpJjkoPzb5btwtzRZYWZb1InSZF2kCtR6d85ZSmqL4hsqhQRNbfaPvsaXw4rkVjXiyaIqeNozd8laHA_es7oaF2IrXE6A9d3_5nxsokC6VY8TGr4o7JY4ki2Tf9r5CANYI6w8NgAuoR5LPlGdAAV-IhHVS59YIE29ChK0FGUwn1bmjXSPLG8wrrpmTSQIoHruzlOowGDiHo6qB54v_Q84t2JutCBX0XhAMvyrkCEqhem9cKjGEP9XCQ03QEtA5xwfkAX82fF2W0fZMQfXZVh5soe15ait_uMJmkRdtTM24-qQSYQqv8eEZEcpknBnlswTeSdy6TWE1pQNTQBg
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
Ben Everest

Ben Everest

Ben Everest
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2008

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
3,507 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/04/2008
 

16
  Euro Motorcars Devon, Inc.
Devon, PA
610-687-1500
mbofdevon.com

 4.6 / 5.0

318 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

01/28/2008
 

20
  Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/04/2008
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conshohocken, PA
Title #65612893BE01

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

06/13/2008
 

1,738
  Euro Motorcars Devon, Inc.
Devon, PA
610-687-1500
mbofdevon.com

 4.6 / 5.0

318 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Computer(s) checked

10/24/2008
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conshohocken, PA
Title #65612893BE01

Registration issued or renewed

10/28/2008
 

2,858
  Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

10/25/2009
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conshohocken, PA
Title #65612893BE01

Registration issued or renewed

02/15/2010
 

7,139
  Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

12/15/2010
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conshohocken, PA
Title #65612893BE01

Registration issued or renewed

 4,322 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,322 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=mxGQcA-2K79xNHY5INYKpzR9c-B2hgh-A4JFCB95cuMK2LurGhBXqFbgLL2x_I-J6bqzvAyNFKbMo4aSNPLLPM0Ua4wz-6lAhkFPHS8uCxoSrW9SicmoNQ4DzFwVohc9y_Vq440bPcbrIXXsH4HCcnQhjf_WccGRUZmRt6MR16IqqpoiUZVe--uoICc4KsnGfeSdFUFr72loIir5nOBiBOCprPjPbYXd0El92rcbcKA4jTLRTejYMQRfsxOTa7ueiECzL873zlrIMYXno76HgfFhQIdqCZrvCW37X8TT3MdlC5KC3Lqh9EZPW8NqhA9HWagVoRjX2abB5WRqKjn1axq2q4f_1X5G-ACQ5L_0Npdd_tw8paQ5JuSggNQhDyQ3GOaHn9GhMNrLG7Z3SsEwFsC1gzCZTJqUlQ7rDjXwpbtYpA84REDYOpMmNViHN8GbK1M3AXPj1XngW_FANv23-FV0Q7t9xb8D-FVzW3eTNqIE_E14X4SIaopT39yv1pOTSVQvTAbxDhpK0qd-zUiHYGdGSzpJHynhUikA3ue3jGUst6VinKyq65MgtpjuZ4MmQEF1nVWwS_OHX9AMaHfxAQai5mDbWzRYhEWnagxWdJpdo77M1hQSDHj8Qpn4KVmo2eNcoFVj_N7ExqgP1Yj3y0jyzGSzmU5Dkm-1HTI0n_zjHIPq
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/


9/19/22, 3:22 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 MERCEDES-BENZ CL600: WDDEJ76X28A015434

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDDEJ76X28A015434 3/7

02/23/2011
 

10,353
  Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

11/15/2011
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conshohocken, PA
Title #65612893BE01

Registration issued or renewed

02/16/2012
 

13,629
  Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

10/31/2012
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conshohocken, PA
Title #65612893BE01

Registration issued or renewed

01/22/2013
 

16,670
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

11/13/2013
 

19,423
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

11/19/2013
 

19,426
  Euro Motorcars Devon, Inc.
Devon, PA
610-687-1500
mbofdevon.com

 4.6 / 5.0

318 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Computer reprogrammed
- Oil and filter changed
- Air filter replaced
- Interior trim repaired
- Radio/sound system (re) programmed
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

01/14/2014
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bryn Mawr, PA
Title #6561289301 BE

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

12/26/2014
 

23,784
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

12/30/2014
 

23,786
  Euro Motorcars Devon, Inc.
Devon, PA
610-687-1500
mbofdevon.com

 4.6 / 5.0

318 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced
- Two tires replaced
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced
- Brake pads replaced
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

01/12/2016
 

28,888
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

01/26/2016
 

28,893
  Euro Motorcars Devon, Inc.
Devon, PA
610-687-1500
mbofdevon.com

 4.6 / 5.0

318 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Air filter replaced
- Transmission serviced
- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

04/20/2016
 

29,619
  Euro Motorcars Devon, Inc.
Devon, PA
610-687-1500
mbofdevon.com

 4.6 / 5.0

318 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Windshield replaced

09/22/2016
 

32,869
  Euro Motorcars Devon, Inc.
Devon, PA
610-687-1500
mbofdevon.com

 4.6 / 5.0

318 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

 4,322 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,322 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,322 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,322 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
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04/28/2017
 

34,583
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

06/28/2018
 

37,248
  Euro Motorcars Devon, Inc.
Devon, PA
610-687-1500
mbofdevon.com

 4.6 / 5.0

318 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brake fluid checked
- Brakes checked
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Exterior lights checked
- Hood operation checked
- Horns checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Instrument cluster checked
- Fluids checked
- Windshield washer checked
- Wipers/washers checked
- Battery serviced
- Two tires mounted
- Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
- Maintenance reminder reset
- Front wiper blades/refills replaced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

10/05/2018
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bryn Mawr, PA
Title #6561289301 BE

Registration issued or renewed

07/10/2019
 

40,817
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

07/12/2019
 

40,820
  Euro Motorcars Devon, Inc.
Devon, PA
610-687-1500
mbofdevon.com

 4.6 / 5.0

318 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Computer(s) checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Light bulb(s) replaced
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

08/15/2019
 

41,156
  Euro Motorcars Devon, Inc.
Devon, PA
610-687-1500
mbofdevon.com

 4.6 / 5.0

318 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
- Brake pads replaced

10/08/2019
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bryn Mawr, PA
Title #6561289301 BE

Registration issued or renewed

11/08/2019
 

42,256
  Mercedes-Benz of West Chester
West Chester, PA
484-313-1100
yourmercedes.com

 4.7 / 5.0

460 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

12/20/2019
 

42,607
  Euro Motorcars Devon, Inc.
Devon, PA
610-687-1500
mbofdevon.com

 4.6 / 5.0

318 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

06/03/2020
 

43,357
  Mercedes-Benz of West Chester
West Chester, PA
484-313-1100

Vehicle sold

 4,322 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,322 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,322 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,322 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,322 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.yourmercedes.com/
http://www.yourmercedes.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.mbofdevon.com/
http://www.https//mercedes-benz-west-chester.com/
http://www.https//mercedes-benz-west-chester.com/
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https://mercedes-benz-west-
chester.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

460 Verified Reviews

06/15/2020
 

43,359
  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

06/17/2020
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Chester, PA
Title #6561289302 ME

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory

06/22/2020
 

Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

06/27/2020
 

LW Automotive
Pittsburgh, PA

 4.1 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

07/06/2020
 

43,428
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

07/20/2020
 

43,439
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

07/23/2020
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/07/2020
 

43,502
  European Cars of Williamsburg
Williamsburg, VA
757-220-9660
eurocarswmbg.com

 4.9 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- A/C compressor replaced
- A/C refrigerant recharged
- A/C system serviced
- Noise checked
- Drivability/performance checked

Owner 2
Purchased:
2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
2,546 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/10/2020
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Williamsburg, VA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

09/30/2020
 

44,104
  European Cars of Williamsburg
Williamsburg, VA
757-220-9660
eurocarswmbg.com

 4.9 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Steering/suspension checked
- Wiring repaired
- Tire(s) replaced

05/28/2021
 

46,790
  European Cars of Williamsburg
Williamsburg, VA
757-220-9660
eurocarswmbg.com

 4.9 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked

 8 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 8 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.https//mercedes-benz-west-chester.com/
http://www.eurocarswmbg.com/
http://www.eurocarswmbg.com/
http://www.eurocarswmbg.com/
http://www.eurocarswmbg.com/
http://www.eurocarswmbg.com/
http://www.eurocarswmbg.com/
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50 Verified Reviews

06/09/2021
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Williamsburg, VA

Registration issued or renewed

07/23/2021
 

47,014
  European Cars of Williamsburg
Williamsburg, VA
757-220-9660
eurocarswmbg.com

 4.9 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

07/23/2021
 

Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

08/06/2021
 

47,155
  European Cars of Williamsburg
Williamsburg, VA
757-220-9660
eurocarswmbg.com

 4.9 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Alignment performed

07/29/2022
 

48,757
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

08/11/2022
 

European Cars of Williamsburg
Williamsburg, VA
757-220-9660
eurocarswmbg.com

 4.9 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked
- Battery/charging system checked
- Parking brake adjusted
- Parking brake system checked
- Seatbelts checked
- Exterior lights checked
- Interior lights checked
- Lights checked
- Brakes checked
- Steering/suspension checked
- CV boot(s) checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Air filter replaced
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Battery charged
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

 8 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 8 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 8 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 8 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.eurocarswmbg.com/
http://www.eurocarswmbg.com/
http://www.eurocarswmbg.com/
http://www.eurocarswmbg.com/
http://www.eurocarswmbg.com/
http://www.eurocarswmbg.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
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Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

9/19/22 2:17:01 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

